
John  R. Justice Governor-Designated State Agencies 
 

**All 50 states and the District of Columbia submitted timely applications to receive JRJ 
Funds.  Contact information for all state agencies will be posted shortly.   
 

Last Updated on November 23, 2010
STATE GOVERNOR-

DESIGNATED STATE 
AGENCY 

CONTACT INFORMATION 

Alabama Office of Prosecution 
Services 

Randall I. Hillman 
Executive Director 
Office of Prosecution Services 
P.O. Box 4780 
Montgomery, AL 36103 
(334) 242-4191 
randy.hillman@alabamada.gov  
 
Jason Swann 
Staff Attorney 
(334) 242- 4191  
Jason.swann@alabamada.gov 

Alaska Alaska Department of 
Administration Public 
Defender Agency 

Quinlan Steiner 
Director 
Alaska Department of Administration Public Defender 
Agency 
900 West Fifth Avenue, Suite 200 
Anchorage, AK 99501 
(907) 334-4414 
Quinlan.steiner@alaska.gov 
 

Arizona Arizona Administrative 
Office of the Courts 

Mike Baumstark 
Deputy Director 
Administrative Office of the Courts 
1501 West Washington Street 
Suite 411 
Phoenix, AZ  85007 
(602) 452-3301 
mbaumstark@courts.az.gov 
 

Arkansas Arkansas Administrative 
Office of the Courts 

J.D. Gingerich 
Director 
Justice Building 
625 Marshall Street 
Little Rock, AR 72201 
(501) 682-9400 
JD.Gingerich@arkansas.gov  
 

California California Emergency 
Management Agency 
 

Peggy Okabayashi 
Assistant Secretary 
Public Safety, Victim Services, Emergency Management 
and Administrative Services 
3650 Schriever Avenue 
Mather, CA  95655 
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(916) 845-8321 (work) 
(916) 997-7980  (cell) 
Peggy.okabayashi@calema.ca.gov 
 

Colorado Colorado Department of 
Public Safety 
 

Meg Williams 
Manager, Office of Adult and Juvenile Justice 
Assistance 
Colorado Department of Public Safety 
Division of Criminal Justice  
700 Kipling Street 
Denver, CO 80215 
(303) 239-5717  
meg.williams@cdps.state.co.us 
 

Connecticut State of Connecticut 
Office of Policy and 
Management  

Lisa Secondo 
Policy and Planning Manager 
Criminal Justice Policy and Planning Division 
Office of Policy and Management 
450 Capitol Avenue 
Hartford, CT 06106-1365 
(860) 418-6391 
lisa.secondo@ct.gov 
 

Delaware Delaware Criminal Justice 
Council 
 

Ms. Drewry Fennell 
Executive Director 
Delaware Criminal Justice Council 
Carvel State Building, 10th floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
(302) 577-8693 
Drewry.Fennell@state.de.us 
 

District of 
Columbia 

Justice Grants 
Administration 

Lisa Brooks 
Director 
District of Columbia Justice Grants Administration  
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW  
Washington, DC 20004-3001 
(202) 727-6552 
lisa.brooks@dc.gov 
 

Florida Office of the Attorney 
General, Department of 
Legal Affairs 

John Hamilton 
Director of Administrative Services 
Department of Legal Affairs 
Office of the Attorney General 
PL-01 The Capitol 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
(850) 414-3535 
John.hamilton@myfloridalegal.com 
 

Georgia Georgia Student Finance 
Commission 

Tim Connell 
President 
(770) 724-9003 
 

Hawaii Department of the 
Attorney General 

Christopher Young 
Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
Criminal Justice Division 
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Department of the Attorney General 
425 Queen Street 
Honolulu, HI 96813 
(808) 586-1160 
Christopher.d.young@hawaii.gov 
 

Idaho Board of Regents of the 
University of Idaho  

Polly Knutson 
Director, Office of Sponsored Programs 
University of Idaho  
P.O. Box 4423020 
Moscow, ID 83844-3020 
(208) 885-6651 
postaward@uidaho.edu 
 

Illinois Illinois Student 
Assistance Commission  

Christine Peterson  
Chief Program Officer  
Illinois Student Assistance Commission  
1755 Lake Cook Road  
Deerfield, IL 60015  
(847) 948-8500 ext. 2109  
cpeterson@isac.org  
 

Indiana Office of the Indiana 
Attorney General 

Natalie Robinson 
Office of the Indiana Attorney General 
Director of Education and Grants 
302 West Washington Street, 5th Floor 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
(317) 232-6143  
natalie.robinson@atg.in.gov 
 

Iowa Iowa College Student Aid 
Commission 

Karen Misjak 
Iowa College Student Aid Commission 
200 – 10th Street, Fourth Floor 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(515) 725-3400 
Karen.Misjak@iowa.gov 
 

Kansas Governor’s Federal 
Grants Program Office 

Juliene Maska 
Capitol 
300 SW 10th Avenue 
Suite 241-S 
Topeka, KS 66612 
(785) 291-3205 
 

Kentucky Kentucky Higher 
Education Assistance 
Authority 

Elaine Brumback 
Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority  
P.O. Box 798 
Frankfort, KY  40602-0798 
(502) 696-7278 (phone) 
ebrumback@kheaa.com 
 

Louisiana Louisiana Office of 
Student Financial 
Assistance 

Sujuan Boutte 
Deputy Executive Director 
Louisiana Office of Student Financial Assistance  
P.O. Box 91202  
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Baton Rouge, LA 70806-1511 
(225) 922-1128 
sboutte@osfa.la.gov 
 

Maine Finance Authority of 
Maine 

William Norbert 
Government Affairs and Communications Manager 
Finance Authority of Maine 
5 Community Drive 
P.O. Box 949 
Augusta, ME 04332 
(207) 620-3540 
wnorbert@famemaine.com 
 

Maryland Maryland Higher 
Education Commission 

Robert Parker 
Director 
Office of Student Financial Assistance 
Maryland Higher Education Commission 
839 Bestgate Road, Suite 400 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
(410) 260-4558 
rparker@mhec.state.md.us 
 

Massachusetts Executive Office of Public 
Safety and Security 

Ellen  Frank 
Interim Director 
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security 
Office of Grants and Research  
Executive Office of Public Safety and Security  
Ten Park Plaza, Suite 3720  
Boston, MA 02116  
(617) 725-3308 
Ellen.Frank@state.ma.us 
 

Michigan Michigan Department of 
Treasury 

Amy Hiltunen 
Student Financial Services Executive  
Department of Treasury 
P.O. Box 30047 
Lansing, MI 48909 
(517) 241-1299 
HiltunenA@michigan.gov 
 

Minnesota Minnesota Office of 
Higher Education 

Cheryl Maplethorpe 
Director of Higher Education 
1450 Energy Park Drive, Suite 350 
St. Paul, MN 55108 
(651) 259-3910 
Cheryl.maplethorpe@state.mn.us 
 

Mississippi Mississippi Attorney 
General’s Office 
Prosecutor Training 
Division 

Camala C. Wyatt 
Director 
Prosecutor Training Division 
Mississippi Attorney General’s Office 
P.O. Box 220 
Jackson, MS 39205 
(601) 359-4205 
cwyat@ago.state.ms.us 
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Missouri Missouri Department of 
Public Safety 

John M. Britt 
Director 
Missouri Department of Public Safety 
301 West High Street 
P.O. Box 749 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
(573) 522-5997 
Eric.shepherd@dps.mo.gov 
 

Montana Board of Crime Control Roland Mena 
Executive Director 
Board of Crime Control 
P.O. Box 201408 
Helena, MT 59620 
(406) 444-3604 
rmena@mt.gov 
 

Nebraska Nebraska Commission on 
Law Enforcement and 
Criminal Justice 

Michael Behm 
Executive Director 
Nebraska Commission on Law Enforcement and 
Criminal Justice 
P.O. Box 94946 
(402) 471-2194 
Michael.behm@nebraska.gov 
 

Nevada Nevada Department of 
Health & Human Services 
 

Mike Willden 
Director 
Nevada Department of Health & Human Services 
4126 Technology Way,  
Ste 100 
Carson City, NV  89706 
(775) 684-4008 
m.willden@dhhs.nv.gov 
 

New Mexico New  Mexico Department 
of Higher Education 

Dr. Viola Florez 
Cabinet Secretary 
New Mexico Department of Higher Education 
2048 Galisteo 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 476-8401 
Viola.florez@state.nm.us 
 

New Hampshire New Hampshire 
Department of Justice  

Timothy Brackett 
New Hampshire Department of Justice 
33 Capitol Street 
Concord, NH 03301 
(603) 271-8090 
Timothy.Bracket@doj.nh.gov 
 

New Jersey Higher Education Student 
Assistance Authority 

Michael Angulo 
Executive Director 
Higher Education Student Assistance Authority 
P.O. Box 545 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
(609) 588-7113 
mangulo@hesaa.org 
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New York NYS Division of Criminal 

Justice Services  
Sean M. Byrne 
Acting Commissioner 
Division of Criminal Justice Services 
4 Tower Place 
Albany, N.Y. 12203 
(518) 457-1260 
Sean.Byrne@dcjs.state.ny.us 
 

North Carolina North Carolina Legal 
Education Assistance 
Foundation 

Esther Hall 
Executive Director 
3948 Browning Place, Suite 334 
Raleigh, NC 27609 
(919) 845-6089 
ehall@ncleaf.org 
 

North Dakota Bank of North Dakota John Kramer 
Bank of North Dakota 
1200 Memorial Highway 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
jjkramer@nd.gov 
 

Ohio Ohio Board of Regents Eli Faes 
Constituent Liaison 
Ohio Board of Regents 
Rhodes Tower, 36th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
(614) 728-8856 
efaes@regents.state.oh.us 
 

Oklahoma District Attorneys Council Trent Baggett 
Assistant Executive Director 
421 NW 13th Street, Suite 290 
Oklahoma City, OK 73103 
(405) 264-5000 
Trent.Baggett@dac.state.ok.us 
 

Oregon Oregon Criminal Justice 
Commission 

Craig Prins 
Executive Director 
885 Summer Street, NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
(503) 378-4858  
craig.prins@state.or.us 
 

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania 
Commission on Crime 
and Delinquency 

Thomas D'Annunzio 
Manager 
Pennsylvania Commission on Crime and Delinquency  
P.O. Box 1167  
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1167 
(717) 265-8452 ext.3037 
thdannunzi@state.pa.us 
 

Rhode Island Office of the Public 
Defender 

John Hardiman 
Public Defender 
Office of the Public Defender 
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160 Pine Street 
Providence, RI 02903 
(401) 222-3492 
jhardiman@ripd.org 
 

South Carolina South Carolina 
Commission on 
Prosecution Coordination 

William D. Bilton 
Director  
South Carolina Commission on Prosecution 
Coordination 
P.O. Box 11561 
Columbia, SC 29211 
(803) 343-0765 
wdbilton@cpc.sc.gov  
 

South Dakota Office of Homeland 
Security within the 
Department of Public 
Safety 

James M. Carpenter 
118 West Capitol Avenue 
Pierre, SD 57501 
(605) 773-3450 
James.carpenter@state.sd.us 
 

Tennessee Tennessee Student 
Assistance Corporation  
 

Peter Abernathy 
Senior Associate Executive Director 
Tennessee Student Assistance Corporation  
404 James Robertson Parkway, Suite 1510 
Nashville, TN 37243-0830 
(615) 532-6065 
peter.albernathy@tn.gov 
 

Texas Texas Higher Education 
Coordinating Board  

Arturo Alonzo 
Deputy Commissioner for Business and Finance 
1200 East Anderson Lane  
Suite 2.163 
Austin, TX 78752 
(512) 427-6135 
arturo.alonzo@thecb.state.tx.us 
 
Program announcements: 
http://www.hhloans.com/index.cfm?ObjectID=3457269F-
BB91-980C-24B0ACCE6C14A2EE  
  

Utah Utah Prosecution Council Mark Nash 
Director 
Utah Prosecution Council 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
(801) 366-0202 
mnash@utah.gov 
 

Vermont Vermont Student 
Assistance Corporation 

Thomas A. Little 
Vice President & General Counsel 
Vermont Student Assistance Corporation 
Champlain Mill 
PO Box 2000 
Winooski, VT 05404 
(802) 655-96022 
tlittle@vsac.org 
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Virginia Department of Criminal 

Justice Services  
Fran Ecker 
Division Director 
Department of Criminal Justice Services 
1100 Bank Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 786-3967 
Fran.ecker@dcjs.virginia.gov 
 

Washington Washington Higher 
Education Coordinating 
Board  

Don Bennett 
Interim Executive Director 
Washington Higher Education Coordinating Board 
P.O. Box 4340 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 753–7800 
donb@hecb.wa.gov 
 

West Virginia Division of Criminal 
Justices Services 
 
*Please note: as of July 1, 
2010 the Division of 
Criminal Justices will 
change its name to WV 
Division of Justice and 
Community Services 

Norb Federspiel 
Director 
Division of Criminal Justice Services 
1204 Kanawha Boulevard East 
Charleston, WV 25301 
(304) 558-8814 
J.Norbert.Federspiel@wv.gov 
 

Wisconsin Wisconsin Higher 
Educational Aids Board  

Connie Hutchison 
Higher Educational Aids Board 
P.O. Box 7885 
Madison, WI 53707 
(608) 264-6181 
Connie.Hutchison@wisconsin.gov 
 

Wyoming Wyoming Public 
Defender’s Office 

Diane M. Lozano 
State Public Defender 
2020 Carey Avenue, 9th Floor 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
(307) 777-7519 
dlozan@state.wy.us 
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